(Sponsored by Bapatla Education Society), (Recognized by A.LC. T.E&PCI)
(Affiliated to Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Kakinada)

Bapatla, Bapatla (Dist), Andhra Pradesh -522101

£, BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

5.2.1(6): Documents related to the communication with companies.

S.No Name of the company Date Academic year
I Nestle, Chennai 17-05-2023 2022-23
2 Cognizant 21-04-2023 2022-23
3 Divi's laboratories, Hyderabad 18-04-2023 2022-23
4 Srinija Parenterals, Guntur 17-04-2023 2022-23
5 Nestle, Chennai 27-02-2023 2022-23
6 Divi's laboratories, Hyderabad 24-02-2023 2022-23
7 Sellathon consulting( DBA:SCG Health care talent), | 08-02-2023 2022-23

Chennai

8 Medisage Pvt Ltd 25-07-2022 2022-23
9 Divi's laboratories, Hyderabad 21-04-2022 2021-22
10 Arete 1T services Pvt Ltd 18-03-2022 2021-22
11 Laila Nutraceuticals, Hyderabad 03-03-2022 2021-22
12 Episource, Vijayawada 18-10-2021 2021-22
13 Divi's laboratories, Hyderabad 23-06-2021 2021-22
14 Zurno Desk publishing Group, Hyderabad 30-04-2021 2020-21
15 Episource, Vijayawada 27-02-2021 2020-21
16 Pulsusgroup.org, Vizag 22-12-2020 2020-21
17 eHealth connect Pvt.Ltd, Hyderabad 16-12-2020 2020-21
18 Visionary RCM, Chennai 05-12-2020 2020-21
19 Natcopharma, Hyderabad 28-10-2020 2020-21
20 Veetechnologies, Chennai 01-08-2020 2020-21
21 Doctus, Hyderabad 18-02-2020 2019-20
22 Divi's laboratories, Hyderabad 11-01-2020 2019-20
23 Visionary RCM, Chennai 05-10-2019 2019-20

)
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Placement's coordinator PRINCIPAL
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068/02/2024, 16:07 Gmail - FW: Market work for APTS NOT

M Gmall TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.coms

FW: Market work for APTS NOT

Bharathi,Mahendra,IN-Chennai,HR Services <Mahendra.Bharathi1@in.nestle.com>  Wed, May 17, 2023 at 11:56 AM

To: TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>
- Cec: "G,8ai Kanishkaa,IN-Chennai,HR Services" <SaiKanishkaa.G@in.nestle.com>

Dear Ranjith,

Please find the interview schedule for the students on today and tomorrow. We have already sent them meeting invite
to their personal mail ids.

Candidate Name Date Time of interview (in PM)

201U 1 7th May

[ T o
1 — e
I, ¥

[Quioted taxt hidden]
[Quoted text hidden)

RiNCIPAL

P
of Pharmag
aapaé\ggpgl‘e 622 101
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08/0212024, 16:04 Gmail - Fwd: Cognizant - Hiring for Medical Seribe 2022 ,2021,2020 Balches

M Gmall TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Fwd: Cognizant - Hiring for Medical Scribe 2022 ,2021,2020 Batches

Dr.T.E.Gopala Krishna Murthy <bep.principal@gmail.com=
To: tpobcop@gmail.com

Forwarded message —----—

From: <Sasikala.Pandiyan@cognizant.com>

Date: Mon, Apr 17, 2023 at 5:10 PM

Subject: Cognizant - Hiring for Medical Scribe 2022 ,2021,2020 Batches
To: <bep.principal@gmail.com>

& cognizant

Dear BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Greetings from Cognizant!l...

We are writing to express our interest in evaluating candidates from your Institution for “Medical Scribe "opportunities

which we have in our organization,

For this role, we are looking for Alumni's who have completed their Bachelors/Master's degree in sclence stream (B.

Pharm, i, Pharm, Biotechnology, Micro Biology etc.) without any oulstanding arrears,
Please share the Alumni database who had passed out for the Academic Year (2020, 2021 & 2022).
Attaching the Job Description as well

Job Title: Medical Scribe/ Medical Transcription

Location: Candidate can choose to work from a nearby cognizant office across India.

)
‘Job Responsibilities: The job role would involve but not limited to: WW
PRINCIPAL

Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

https:iimail geogle.com/mailiw/?ik=13f3909b52&view=pi&search= all&permmsgid=msg-1:1 76375753621564861 7&simpl=msg-f:1763757536215, ..

Fri, Apr 21, 2023 at 9:40 AM

113




08/02/2024, 16:03

M Gmail

RE: Campus Hiring-Reg

1 message

Harlsh VIHO/P&A <harish v@divislabs.coms
Te: “tpobeop@gmail.com” <tpobeop@gmall.coms

Gmail - RE: C

ampus Hiring-Rag

TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobeopimgmail.coms

Ce: Veeraiah ChilukurdP&A/U1 <CVE1908@dlvistabs,com=, Siva Prasad Karl /PEALA =sivap@divislabs,com=, AMARNADH R/P&ALN

<RAMO402@divislabs.com>

Dear SirfMadam,

Greetings from Divis Laboratories,

| hope all is well with you and your family.

Please accept our sincere thanks for providing an opportunity to conduct campus recruitment drive at your esteemed college.

We are now glad to inform you that the following candidates

\_ organization,

The appointment letters will be sent to their individual addresses and email IDs which were mentioned in their

from your college have been selected for employment with our

Also, Please be informed that wo are processing the rest of the candidates and shall rovert soon with detalls,

We congratulate everyone and welcome them to our World Class AP| manufacturing facilities.

resumes.

Tue, Apr 18, 2023 al 3:20 PM

S No | Name Course Locatien | College Name Ph No
1 NANNEBOINA BUTCH| BABU B-PHARMACY | UNIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA, | 9300223575
2 CHOWDARI MAHESH B-PHARMAGY | UNIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 9441415692
3 NEKKALAPU RAHESH B-PHARMACY | UNIT-2 | BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 7013055644
4 THIRUMALAREDDY PEDDI REODY B-PHARMACY | UNIT-2 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA, | 9676095342
L 8 YEMINENI BHARGAV SAl B-PHARMACY | UNIT-1 | BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 9182133502
6 VUYYURU RAMANA KUMAR B-PHARMACY | UNIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA. | 6301910791
7 GADE NARENDRA REDDY B-PHARMACY | UNIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 6300543977
8 GELLI SATYA SAI VARA PRAKASH B-PHARMACY | UNIT:2 | BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 9350315337
9 VAMS| KRISHNA PELLURI B-PHARMACY | UMIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA, | 8502674300
10 | SHAIK DAVOOD HUSSAIN B-PHARMACY [ UNIT-2 | BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 8008750044
1M | VALLABHUNI VINAY B-PHARMACY | UNIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMAGY - BAPATLA | 9515457695
12 | NUNNASAIBABU B-PHARMACY | UNIT-2 | BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 7671934242
13 | GUNTURU DURGA VINAY KRISHNA B-TECH UNIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 9381342350
14 | POTHARLANKA SAI TEJA B-TECH UNIT-1 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 6303770056
g 1‘%‘ i 7
16 | MP S NARENDRA KUMAR BTECH | Iﬂﬁﬂ% | BAPATLACOLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA | 9346591146
16 | MORLA CHANDRASEKHAR Ba | UGN 9347307618

g

.FFGF‘ATU’\ OLLEGE OF PHARMACY - BAPATLA

https:.h'mail.gmgla.cnm!malvww?ihﬂEf39Uﬂhﬁzawaw=pl&saamh=al!&pannmld=thrﬂad-l:1?BSﬁﬂ?EBﬁ-B94935825&slmpl=msg-f:1 7635076565804
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0B/02/2024, 15:58 Gmail - Regarding group discussion and personal interview for selected students

M Gmall TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Regarding group discussion and personal interview for selected students

TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com= Mon, Feb 27, 2023 at 12:58 PM
To: "Bharathi,Mahendra,IN-Chennai,HR Services" <Mahendra.Bharathi1@in.nestle.com>

Dear Sir,

| already informed students regarding driving licence requirement and instructed those don't have to apply for it. Kindly
mail me further requirements if any.There is problem in my Whatsapp.Messages are not appearing after 23rd
February.

K.Ranjith

Training and Placement Officer
Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522101

Guntur District

Andhrapradesh
Mobile-9491668829

On Tue 21 Feb, 2023, 12:59 PM Bharathi,Mahendra,IN-Chennai,HR Services, <Mahendra.Bharathi1 @in.nestle.com>
wrote:

Dear Ranjith,

| Please find the list of students who has passed the online assessment, We will be having the next round of
assessment which is Group discussion and Personal interview on march 1% week or 2" week.

We would like the students to join by Apri'23. Please confirm the same

Regards,
Mahendra Bharathi

From: Bharathi,Mahendra,IN-Chennai,HR Services

Sent: Friday, February 10, 2023 11:52 AM

To: TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Cc: G,Sal Kanishkaa,IN-Chennai,HR Services <SaiKanishkaa.G@in.nestle.com=
| Subject: RE: Data Sheet of Students-Bapatla College of Pharmacy, Bapatla

Dear Ranjith,

Thanks for the data sheet with prompt response. As discussed | am sharing the test link for Monday below.

|
i Link: http:/it.dos.Ic/bapatla_apts G ﬁ
. ] ' J2¥

> C‘R
| Password: Nestle@123 PRIN ‘E’, pff‘ﬁ ~—

; A, _ o Bapatla College of Pharmacy
| Time: 11:00AM — 12:30PM ( 13" Jan’23) Bapatla-522 101.
|
hitps:fimail google.com/mailiu/0r7ik=13f3909b52&view=pt&search=all&permmsgld=mag-a:r2106224 704 TRATOT 11 J&simpl=msg-a:r21062247047...  1/2



08/02r2024, 15:57 Gmail - Campus Hiring-Reg

M GITIEIII TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Campus Hiring-Reg

Harish VIHO/P&A <harish.v@divislabs.com> Fri, Feb 24, 2023 at 11:58 AM
To: "tpobcop@gmail.com” <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Cc: Veeraiah Chilukuri/P&A/U1 <CVE1909@divislabs.com>, Siva Prasad Kari /P&A/U1 <sivap@divislabs.com>

Dear Gopala Krishna,
Greetings from Divi's Laboratories Limited!

We take pleasure in introducing ourselves as one among the “Top Three APl manufacturers of
the world” with approximately 7000 cores in revenue.

With two manufacturing facilities (Hyderabad & Visakhapatnam) market presence across
several countries and a team of approximately 17000 people, Divi's continues to innovate to
. bring better manufacturing processes for facilitating affordable medicines.

Qur facilities have been approved by USFDA several times and have achieved many accolades
in the fields of Quality, Safety, Environment ,and Industrial relations.

Divi's is expanding its presence in a fast-paced environment and in this regard, we are
recruiting candidates for the below requirements.

1. B. Pharmacy
2. B. Tech (Chemical / Mechanical)
3. M. Sc. & B.Sc. (Chemistry / Microbiology / Organic Chemistry / Analytical Chemistry)

We facilitate the candidates with the best compensation available in the industry along with a
bright future with us.

In accordance with the telephonic discussion we had, we are happy to receive your acceptance
for organizing the pool campus drive for placements at your facility Bapatla College of
Pharmacy college in Bapatla on 07-03-2023.

We would appreciate if you can send us your acceptance and extend your coordination in
writing.

Looking forward in setting up a long-term relationship with you.

T 0 ﬁp fi /J
ki Zyﬂ&m o :
ipnmmﬁf%\-a_
Bapatla College of Pharmacy

Bapatla-522 101.
!-Iaristh HR-Department

Divi's Laboratories Limited | Hyderabad, India

Tel: +91-40-23786300/400 | Extension No:9113 |Fax: +91-40-23786460

hitps:/imail.gocgle.com/mailiu/Diik=1313809b52&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f, 1 758692736308 3498%48simpl=msg-F1758692736308,..  1/2



08/02r2024, 15:52 Gmall - Regarding recruitment for medical coders

M Gma" TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Regarding recruitment for medical coders

3 messages

TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 8, 2023 at 2:10 PM

To: hr.preethi@scg.health
Dear madam,

Greetings from Bapatla College of Pharmacy, Bapatla.
In response to your reminder mail addressed to the principal, Bapatla Callege of Pharmacy dated 04/02/2023 | feel
pleased to inform you that 82 students are interested in attending for recruitment drive.Date will be finalised after your
confirmation,

With best regards,
K.Ranjith
Assoclate Professor and TPO
Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla (Post and District)
Andhra Pradesh-522101

~ Mobile:9491668829

Preethi Xavier <hr.preethi@scg.health= Wed, Feb 8, 2023 at 3:26 PM
To: TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Cc: HUMAN RESOURCE <hr@scg.health>

Sure Sir,

| will get back to you with a confirmation at the earliest, Kindly confirm me the flexible date alone so that we can
arrange accordingly.

Regards,
Preethi .<avier

—--On Wed, 08 Feb 2023 14:10:18 +0530 TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com> wrote ---
[Guoted text hidden]

Preethi Xavier
Sr Healthcare Recruiter
Human Resources | Sellathon Consulting (DBA: SCG Healthcare Talent)

994 485 8821

O

hr.preethi@scg.health

G www.scg.health

Q

Registered Office: 3rd floor, Shyamala Tower, Arcot road, Saligramam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-500096

rﬁ‘? l.] T e
PRI‘#%IP L %ﬁ“\u&

Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

Preethi Xavier <hr.preethi@scg.heallh> Mon, Feb 13, 2023 at 3:58 PM
To: TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com=>

https:{imail.google.com/mailiu/0/7ik=1313908052&view=pi&search=all&permthid=thread-a;r1 DE3009543567336696238simpl=meg-a:r13703562235.,,  1/2



0B/02/2024, 15:49 Gmall - Campus Recruitment Details- MediSage Pyt Ltd

M Gma“ TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Campus Recruitment Details- MediSage Pvt Ltd ;i
1 message

Yash Karandikar <yash.karandikar@mymedisage.com> Mon, Jul 25, 2022 at 4:49 PM

To: tpobcop@gmail.com

Dear Sir,

We are looking for B.pharmacy candidates for the Field Medical associate role in our
organization

We look forward to conducting the recruitment process (virtually).

Please find a brief description of MediSage and the role details,
Kindly circulate information among students and let me know if candidates are interested.

Please let me know dates for the process

Location- Guntur, Vijayawada, Anantpur

2 Year bond is compulsory

Date of joining - Joining will be from 2nd Week of August

CTC - 4LPA per annum [ 2.75 Fixed CTC + 1.25 Variable CTC ]
Please find JD attached

Rever. me in case of any query

Yash Karandikar
“. Talent Acquisition Team
MediSage Pvt Ltd
9404324198
yash.karandikar@mymedisage.com

'E Medical Associate Hiring deckf.pptx (1) (2).pdf
141K

T:%auﬂd.ﬁa}}a‘ - &N
PRI NCIPAS

Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

hitps:/imail google comimailiu/0/7ik=1 ETEHUQIJ52&viav-r'—'pt&saarch=ail&parmlhld=1hread-f:1?3932:33-125&5&61}354&slmpl=m3g-f:1?39323342565,.,
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0B/02/2024, 15:46 Gmail - Campus Placemeant

M Gmaﬂ TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Campus Placement

1 message

Veerabhadram N <nvbhadram@divislabs.com> Thu, Apr 21, 2022 at 11:45 AM

To: "tpobcop@gmail.com” <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Cc: "Subba Rao K." <ksr@divislabs.com>, Siva Prasad Kari /P&A/U1 <sivap@divislabs.com>, "Harish V. - P&A"
<harish.v@divislabs.com=>

Dear Concern,
Greetings from Divi's Laboratories Limited!

We take pleasure in introducing ourselves as one among the “Top Three APl manufacturers of
‘. the world" with approx. 7000 cores in revenue.

With two manufacturing facilities (Hyderabad & Visakhapatnam), market presence across
several countries and a team of approx. 17000 people, Divi's continues to innovate to bring
better manufacturing processes for facilitating affordable medicines.

Our facilities have been approved by USFDA several times and have achieved many accolades
in the fields of Quality, Safety, Environment and Industrial relations.

Divi's is expanding its presence in a fast-paced environment and in this regard, we are
recruiting candidates for the below requirements.

1. B. Pharmacy
2, B. Tech (Chemical / Mechanical)

3. M. Sc. & B.Sc. (Chemistry / Microbiology / Organic Chemistry / Analytical
Chemistry)

4, SSC/ITI

We facilitate the candidates with the best compensation available in the industry along with a
bright future with us.

In accordance with the telephonic discussion we had, we are happy to receive your acceptance
for organizing the pool campus drive for placements at your facility in BAPATLA COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,BAPATLA on 30.04.22.

would appreciate if you can send us your acceptance and extend your coordination in writing.

s § -
_ | " " S0 tadousl "
Looking forward in setting up a long-term relationship with you. PRINCIPAL

Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatlia-522 101,

https:iimail google.comimailiu/0/Tik=13{3909b52&view=pt&search=all% permthid=thread-;1 730887450130763256&simpl=msg-F.1730697450130,..  1/2



08/02/2024, 15:45 Gmail - CAMPUS DRIVE

M Gmall TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>
CAMPUS DRIVE

1 message

arete Services <info@areteservices.org> Fri, Mar 18, 2022 at 11:03 AM

To: tpobcop@gmail.com
Cc: vara prasad <varaprasad@areteservices.org>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from ARETE IT SERVICES Private Limited,

Here we are willing to conduct campus drive of Excelra company in association with Arete
IT Services Pvt Ltd,

Flease reply as soon as possible.

" Here are the details of the Vacancies,

Role. : Sclentific Data Analyst
Experience : 0 - 2 Years
Location  : Hyderabad , Telangana
Salary : 24L Per annum
Eligibility  : Msc.Microbiology, Msc.Biotechnology, Msc.Medicinal chemistry, Pharmacology, B.Pharmacy,
M.Pharmacy, PharmD
“IMMEDIATE JOINING*

Mote : Currently Pursuing candidates are not eligible

Interview Process
1. Written test
2.Technical rounds
. 3, Hrround
Total 6 members will attend from outside

From Excelra Gopal - Manager and 2 other technical team

From Arete - Vara Prasad, Supriya

NOTE : Please provide accommodation & travelling allowances.

Thanks & Regards

B.L.Supriya, s

H.R Manager, l : W
ARETE IT SERVICES Pvt Lid, PRINCIPAL

An ISO 9001:2008 and ITDCI certified company Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Vijayawada ,Hyderabad ,Tirupathi , Warangal.,Vishakapatnam . Bapatla-522 101.

info@areteservices.org
Ph no : 9390009397 , 88855911989 .
www.areleservices.org

hﬂps:ﬂmair.gmgl&.mm.frnalll'ua'ﬂf?JF13f3BI'.'IBDEE&-.rJampl&search=al|aparmlhld#hraad-r:1?2?61451&&26299554&51mpl=msg-f:1 727614518826... 112



08/02/2024, 15:35 Gmail - Current openings of Laila Nutraceuticals

M Gma" TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Current openings of Laila Nutraceuticals
1 message

Girish.M <hr@lailanutra.in>
To: tpobeap@gmail.com

Ce: hr2@lailanutra.in
Dear Mr. Ranjith,

Greetings from the Laila Nutraceuticals!!!!

Hope you are doing Good,

As discussed, here with we are forwarding our current openings details along with JD's, Kindly find the attachment and

forward the candidate profiles or their contact details list. Accordingly

Kindly wear a Mask and stay safe,
Thanks & Regards,

Girish.M

Senior HR Executive

Laila Nutraceuticals

Laila Openings.xlsx
13K

Thu, Mar 3, 2022 at 11:59 AM

we could proceed further,

T drelaedl

Bapatla College of Pharmacy

hnps:ﬁrnall.gongls,conﬂmallfumr?lb1Bf3909h52&v19w=pl&saamh=all&parmlhlu=lh read-:

Bapatla-522 101.

1726253149019307 87 0&simpl=msag-1:1726259149019, .
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08/02/2024, 14:04 Gmail - Episource Campus hiring.

M Gmall TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Episource Campus hiring.

1 message

Deepthisal Akkalaneni <deepthisai.akkalaneni@episource.com= Mon, Oct 18, 2021 at 12:47 PM
To: tpobcop@gmall.com

Ce: Ramesh jayakumar <ramesh,jayakumar@episource.coms

Greetings from Episource India Pvt Ltd!!

Subsequent to our discussion, | am sending this mail to formally introduce Episource to your esteemed
institution and build a long term relationship that can help in identifying the potential talent thus fostering
placements.

With this mail, I am attaching the following documents which are brief on the selection process and
employment terms & criteria."

1. About Episource
2. Acceptable Degree
3. JD

Essential Duties and Responsibilities:
» To be an effective participant in Classroom training and clear the training assessments with 85%
quality
« Consistently meet the targets set for MOCK charts.
» An eligible employee will get confirmed as Junior Coder within a max of 6 months from the Joining
» Punctuality, Attendance and General Adherence to company policies, procedures, and practices
» Strives to provide ideas to constantly improve the process
+ Ensure adherence to external and internal quality and security standards (HIPAA/ISO/ISMS)
« Be an effective team player.

Please let us know the tentative dates for conducting campus placements in the month of October
2021

Note:

Work from home option is available only till lockdown and Pandemic settles down (maybe the next 2 months),
post that we will expect the candidates to work from our office.

Kindly feel free to contact us for any concerns

Thanks & Regards,

Deepthisai Akkalaneni | Human Resources
+81 7305372555

deapthisal.akkalaneni@episource.com

Prince Infocity II, 2" floor, 141 QId Mahabalipuram Road, Kandanchavadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600096

T ol

Disclaimer Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

WIWW. BRISOUFCE, COIMm

hittps:/imail.google.comimail/u/0/7ik=1 3I39D9!:52&viaw=pt&saar::h=al|&parm!hid=ihraad-1':1?13&409?2?34414934&5Empl=msg-l:1?1 3B409T27B4... 112



08/02/2024, 13:59 Gmail - Request to send suitable profiles-Reg

M Gmall TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Request to send suitable profiles-Reg
1 messag#

Rajesh S- P&A <s.rajesh@divislabs.com> Wed, Jun 23, 2021 at 10:44 AM
To: "tpobcop@gmail.com" <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Cc: "Subba Rao K." <ksr@divislabs.com=>

To,
The Placement officer,
Bapatla College Of Pharmacy,

Bapatla.

. Dear Mr.Ranjith,
Greetings from Divi's Laboratories Limited!
I hope all is well with you, your family and colleagues during this crisis period.

We take pleasure in introducing ourselves as one among the “Top Three APl manufacturers of the world"
with approx. Rs. 7000 cores in revenue.

With two manufacturing facilities (Hyderabad & Visakhapatnam}, market presence across several
countries and a team of approx. 16000 people, Divi’s continues to innovate to bring better manufacturing
processes for facilitating affordable medicines.

Our facilities have been approved by USFDA several times and have achieved ma ny accolades in the fields
of Quality, Safety, Environment and Industrial relations,

Divi’s is expanding its presence in a fast-paced environment and in this regard, we are recruiting
candidates for the below requirements.

1. M. 5c. & B.Sc. (Chemistry / Microbiology / Organic Chemistry / Analytical Chemistry)
2. M Pharmacy & B. Pharmacy
3. B. Tech (Chemical / Mechanical)

Due to ongoing pandemic situation, we are unable organise any campus recruitment drives at this
movement.

You may send candidate profiles as per our criteria, based on that we can easily organise telephone
interviews. Preferably male candidates.

We facilitate the candidates with the best compensation available in the industry along with a bright
future with us.

For further information if any, you may revert back or contact at 040-23786300/400.

T 3\
Best Regards, Tp(ﬁ‘i ﬁlcfjfn};tl:ﬂe\-

Bapatla Collzge of Pharmacy
,}}Igsuatlla-SZE 101. _
hitps:/imall.google.com/mailiu/0/7ik=13f39080528view=ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-f;1703333373239656 21 28simpl=msg-f.1703333373230... ' 1/3



08/02/2024, 13:57 Gmail - Placement for Pharmacy graduates | Job opening of Assistant Editor al Zurmno Desk {Publishing group) - Hyderabad

M Gma" TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Placement for Pharmacy graduates | Job opening of Assistant Editor aEZurnu
Desk (Publishing group) - Hyderabad

1 message

zurno desk <zurnodesk@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 30, 2021 at 4:08 PM
To: tpobcop@gmail.com

Hello Sir,
As discussed in the call, | am sharing the job description, please review and share with your students,

We are currently looking for Assistant Editor at Zurno Desk (Publishing Group) - Hyderabad. If you are exploring
opportunities at this point of time, kindly send us your updated resume in word format
to:- zurnodesk@gmail.com

Job Description:
As Managing Editor, you will:

* Oversee operations for delivery of publication-ready manuscripts, by coordinating high-quality editing and
reviewing (quality assessments) of edited manuscripts

* Manage the experienced community of freelance editors and an in-house team of associate editors
* Ensure that all author requirements and delivery deadlines are met
* Provide end-to-end support to authors during the manuscript publication cycle

* Stay updated on industry trends, with a view to sharing this knowledge with authors and improving their
chances of publication.

* Job location: Hyderabad

¢ Industry: Publishing

* Functional Area: Journalism, Editing, Content
* Role Category: Editor

* Role: Managing Editor

* Employment Type: Permanent Job, Full Time

Salary: 1,20,000 t0 1,80,000 per annum

Criteria. B pharm, M pharm 2019/2020/2021 passouts
Interview process: The entire process is through online
1. First Round - Written Test

2. 5econd Round - HR + Managerial Round '.T- %'ﬁ 0
Need CV with below details in the Subject line- P RINCIPA ;:'“"‘*
Name/Qualification/PassoutYear/Percentage Bapatla College of Pharmacy

Bapatla-522 101.
Currently, every one would be working remotely,
Once after every one in the team gets vaccinated and the situation is in control then we would consider working
back from the office location.

Office £ddress:
Zurno Desk Services Private Limited,

hitps:fimail. google.comimalliw/0/ Fik=1 3r3906b62&view=pthsearch=all% permthid=thraad-f:1 B98461516026907 260&simpl=msg-i: 1608461516026 . 1/2
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M Gmail TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Episource Hiring 2021

1 message

Vibhakar Sudhakaran <vibhakar,sudhakaran@episource.com=> Tue, Apr 27, 2021 at 12:11 PM

To: tpobcop@gmail.com

Cc: Ramesh jayakumar <ramesh.jayakumar@episource.com=>, Dinesh Shanker <dinesh.shanker@episource.com=, Vijai

Raman Athmanathan <vijairaman.athmanathan@episource.com=

Dear Ranjith,

Greetings from Episource India Pt Ltd!!

Subsequent to our discussion, | am sending this mail to formally introduce Episource to your esteemed institution and
build a long term relationship that can help in Identifying

the potential talent thus fostering placements,

We are happy to inform you that we have started Hiring on a virtual platform and creating more opportunities for the
talents & foster their career, It would be great if you could

share the database of students who shall be graduating in 2021,

Appreciate If you could as well share with us the Alumnus data from the 2016 batch so that it could create more
opportunities for job seekers in the current situation,

With this mail, | am attaching the following documents which brief on the seleclion process and employment terms &
criteria.”

1. About Episource
2. Acceptable Degree
3.JD

Essential Duties and Responsibilities:
\ To be an effective participant in Classroom training and clear the training assessments with 85% quality
Consistently meet the targets set for MOCK charts.
An eligible employee will get confirmed as Junior Coder within a max of 8 months from the Joining
Punctuality, Attendance and General Adherence to company policies, procedures, and practices
Strives to provide ideas to constantly improve the process

Ensure adherence to external and internal quality and security standards (HIPAA/ISO/ISMS)
Be an effective team player,

* & ® @ ® & @

NOTE:
Flease find below the format for the database.

|S.Nu |Ndme |Cuntact No |Emall Id |Qua|ifi|:atinn Year of Passing |Life Science/Medical Science|Candidate Location

Best Regards, T %3%1:_2'&%&»&&%
Vibhakar § PRINCIPAL

Bapatla College of Pharmacy
|Human Resources| Bapatia-522 101.

[;‘-Jcld:imag e001.jpg@01D1C174.COE9BECO
https:iimail.google com/mallwir7ik=13f3808b52 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f.1698174832 775654614 &simpl=msg-: 1688174833775, .
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Reg Vacancies
1 message

VIZAG | HR <hr.vizag@pulsus.com> Tue, Dec 22, 2020 at 1:00 PM

To: tpobcop@gmail.com
Cc: gsrao@pulsus.com, timeofficevizag@pulsusgroup.org

Kind Attn: Ranjith,

Please refer to our Telephonic Conversation on today,

Greetings from PULSUS Group !!

. Tam really happy to inform you that we are looking for the Life Science's Graduates & Post Graduates
from " Baptla College of Pharmacy"

Please send the list of candidates attending the Skype Interview with Name, Qualification, Email ID,

Contact Number, SKYPE ID for 2020 BATCHED OUT STUDENTS.

Enclosed JD for reference....

Position: On Job Trainee , probable intake 25 students maximum immediate joiners.

First 6 months, selected candidates will be considered as an On Job Trainee, After completion of

their On Job Trainee and upon their performance review with positive results and based on the available

vacancies ,we will be offering as an Program Coordinator/ Assistant Managing Editor position.
Work Location: Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh.
\_ Education Qualification:
All Life Sciences
Stipend:
1. Bachelors - 15,000/ - Including EPF, ESI, & Professional Tax as applicable (After Successful
completion of their OJT time period and confirmation basing on performance, and available vacancies
Pay Scale would be around 2.4 to 2.8 Lakhs Per Annum).
2. Masters - 16,000/ - Including EPF, ESI, & Professional Tax as applicable (After Successful completion

of their OJT time period and confirmation basing on performance, and available vacancies Pay Scale
would be around 2.4 to 2.9 Lakhs Per Annum).

Accommodation & Transportation: Company will not provide any accommodation/transportation.

Note: e Gtl.Ne

PRINCIPAL ™

1. Joining date should be Immediate Jan-2021. Bapatla College of Pharmacy

2. Offer Letter will be issued on clearing the interview & selection process, & aftetgeftidhg pibber
confirmation from the Training & Placement Officer,

https:.h’mail.gaogla.cnmnnall.rufuf?ik=131'39UﬂbsE&VIﬂw=pl&saarch=a||&p&nnmld=thread-t‘IEBE?EEBBEBBEEEEQES&salmpI=msg-1’:1BBﬁ?IEEEBEEhBE...
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H Gmail TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Placement Opportunity <Invitation to Connect>

1 message

Human Resources <hr@ehealthinfo.in> Wed, Dec 16, 2020 at 4:45 PM

To: tpobcop@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

On concerning the above subject, we would like to have an opportunity to recrult your final year passed Pharmacy
students as per your placement formats.

Please find the attached JD for this role and the salary package for this role will be 2.5- 3 LPA.

No. Of. Openings: 15 - 20

Here is _bout eHealth Technologies - It is the leading provider of medical record retrieval and organization services

and image-enabled Health Information Exchanges (HIEs). With customers across the U.S, eHealth Technologies
works with prominent HIEs and the nation's top-ranked hospitals, including 16 of the 20 US News & World Report
Honor Roll Hospitals for 2018-2019. The company's eHealth Connect® solution enhances patient and physician

satisfaction by streamlining referrals and intelligently aggregating patients' clinical records. This assures physicians

have the right healthcare information to care for their patients, right when they need it
For more information, visit www.ehealthtechnologies.com

We look forward to your timely response and would highly appreciate it

Best Reyards,

Pramod Varma

HR

Department Of Human Resources

eHealth Connect Pvt, Ltd,

8-1-305/306, 2nd_Floor, Anand Silicon Chip, Shaikpet, Hyderabad, Telangana 500008,

(Above Passport Seva Kendra)

Phone: 040-23563631

T 8bodenl

i CSS- Reports-JD.doc PRINCIPAL

" Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

https:/fmail.google.com/mailiu/0/fik=1 313809b52&view=ptdsearch=allépermthid=thread-: 1666233228509397036&simpl=msg-f: 1686233228500, ..
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Campus Placements 2021 students Registration -VRCM

1 message

Hari Prakash <hariprakash@visionaryrcm,com= Sat, Dec 5, 2020 at 1:57 PM
To: tpobcop@gmail.com

Dear Placement Officer,
Greetings from Visionary RCMI!!

Visionary RCM is Hiring Fresher's life science students, will be glad to have virtual campus/E Campus for your
students. (Online Interview & Assessment) via Skype,

Request you to share the below mentioned link to the students those who are all going to participate in the campus
2021,

Campus Portal for Candidates : http:/fvrem.net/vrem_campus
Wil fix the campus date based on the responses, hence ask them to fill immediately
About Visionary RCM, A Carlyle Group Company:-

Being a trusted and preferred partner to world class health care organizations to improve health and business
outcomes, Visionary RCM Infotech is proud to be ranked amongst the Top Healthcare companies in the industry.
Founded in 2006, VRCM is headquartered in Chennai (India) & offshore delivery centers at 3 locations in India (
Chennai , Coimbatore and Hyderabad ) & 100% wholly owned subsidiaries in Florida and California. Over the last 12
years, we have scaled our resources to 3000+ global pool.

Recent Accolades :-
Top 10 safe places to work for women employees by rainmaker in 2019
Best employer brands in 2019 by world HRD congress
Top 20 winner for innovative practices by Asia Pacific HRM Congress 2019

Top 20 winner in women leadership development by accelerate 2020 & jobforher in 2020

: PRINCIPAL
Web - https://ww.visionaryrem.com Bapatla GD"EQB of F'harmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

We are seeking a detail-oriented and organized life science grad to join our growing team.

In this position, you will play a key role in reviewing and analyzing medical coding for processing,

https:/imail.google.comimailiu/0/7ik=1313809b528 view=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1685226217857 4688458 simpl=msg-f 16B5226217857...  1/3
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B.pharmacy and M.Pharmacy students details

2 messages

TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 28, 2020 at 11:42 AM
To: usharani@natcopharma.co.in

Dear Usha gaiu,

As per telephonic conversation we had on yesterday, | am forwarding details of B.Pharmacy and
M.Pharmacy students for your consideration here with.

Regards,

K.Ranjith

Training and Placement Officer,
Bapatla College of Pharmacy,
Bapatla

2 attachments

o 0.xls
B.Pharmacy 2016-2
47K

@ M.Pharmacy 2018-20.xls
55K

P. Usha Rani <usharani@natcopharma.co.in> Tue, Nov 3, 2020 at 3:30 PM
To: TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com=>

Dear Sir,

Thanks for sharing the details

We will surely call the candidates. Hope candidates are open for any department and location.
Regards,

Usha
HR

From: TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com= =
Sent: 28 October 2020 11:43 1.9 2 Loks c»%{J
To: P. Usha Rani <usharani@natcopharma.co.in> RINCIPA L

Subject: B.pharmacy and M.Pharmacy students details Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

CAUTION: External Mail — Exercise restraint while opening links/ attachments.

[Quoted text hidden]

hitps:/imail.goagle.com/mailiu//7ik=1313900b52 &view=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-47811839911407531 S5&simpl=msg-a:r-4779531507...  1/2
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M Gmaﬂ TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Vee Technologies - Offer Letter
13 messages

hrinfo@veetechnologies.com <hrinfo@veetechnologies.com=> Sat, Aug 1, 2020 at 10:28 AM

Ta: bharathinallagatia@gmail.com
Cc: tpobcop@gmail.com

Dear Bl.arati N,

Greetings from Vee Technologies !

Based on the interview and subsequent discussions , We are pleased to enclose your interim offer letter.
In case of any queries, Kindly write to campusconnect@veelechnologies.com

We welcome you to Vee Technologies and wish you have a fruitful career,

Password Instructions :
X To open this document you required a password:

Your password consist of the first 3 letters of your name (lower case) followed by vee (lower case)

Thanks & Regards
Human Resources Department
Proud to be a part of Vee Tat:hnulngias A Global Sawicas 1 I.'li.'lI Compan:.r

CONFIDENTIALITY NDTICE .’f you have recewed rh:s e-mail in error, p!ease ;mmad;arefy

notify the sender by e-mail at the address shown. This e-mail transmission may contain

confidential information. This information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity

to whom it is intended even if addressed incorrectly. Please delete it from your files if you are
not the intended recipient. Thank you for your compliance.

Please do not print this e-mail unless you really need to. Save paper

'B OfferLetter.pdf

h 1370K

hrinfo@veetechnologies.com <hrinfo@veetechnologies.com> Sat, Aug 1, 2020 at 12:01 PM

To: anchalakshmiOB@gmail.com
Cec: tpobcop@gmail.com

Dear Lakshmi A,

Greetings from Vee Technologies I!!

Based on the interview and subsequent discussions , We are pleased to enclose your interim offer lelter.
In case of any queries, Kindly write to campusconnect@veetechnologies.com

We welcome you to Viee Technologies and wish you have a fruitful career.

Password Instructions : ] ' %”ﬁbﬂﬂﬂ'wﬂ{

To open this document you required a password: PRINCIPAL

—

Bapatla College of Pharmacy

Your password consist of the first 3 letters of your name (lower case) followed by vee (lowes pasgp-522 101,

[Quoted text hiddan)

hitps:fimail. gougle.com/mailiu/0y'7lk=13f3900052 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-1 1673797 731 76077 5608simpl=msa-l- 1673797731760, ..
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M Gmall TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>

Campus Drive
1 message

praveentummala <praveentummala@doctususa.com=> Tue, Feb 18, 2020 at 1:11 PM

To: tpobcop@gmail.com
Cc:! bep.principal@gmail.com

Hi Sir
Greetings from Doctus...|!!

As discussed, please find the attached Job Description for your reference in order to have a clear understanding
about the work process.

We require more than 30 candidates who completed B, Pharmacy/M. Pharmacy. Please provide us with a date to
conduct Campus Drive at the earliest.

Shifts: Morning & Night

Thanks & Regards,

PRAVEEN TUMMALA.

Hr Manager | Office: Tel.91-40-23352575 | Mobile: 91-81258 51565 | Url:www.doctus,in

| Doctus,H.No 8-2-596A%&B, Road Ne 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India |

DOCTUS

We are all about People,Process and Technology

Job Description.doc
[
26K

.f-""l'q,
PRINCIPAL

Rapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/d/7ik=1313800b528view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f; 165885951 394 1304449&simpl=msg-: 1658859513841,
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M Gmaill TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.com>
Introduction of Divi’s Lahnratnrtes leited and Request fur a Pool Campus Drive

2 messages

Rajesh S- P&A <s.rajesh@divislabs.com> Sat, Jan 11, 2020 at 3:00 PM

To: "tpobcup@gmail.com” <lpobcop@gmail.com=

Cc: "Subba Rao K." <ksr@divislabs.com>, Veerabhadram N <nvbhadram@divislabs.com>, Sree Divya Sajja
<divya.sajja@divislabs.com>, Siva Prasad Kari /[P&A/U1 <sivap@divislabs.com>, Chilukuri Veeraiah/P&A/U1
<CVE1909@divislabs.com>

Dear Mr.RANJITH,
Greetings of the Season!

We take pleasure in introducing ourselves as one among the “Top Three API manufacturers of the world” with approx.
INR 50u0 Crores in revenue. With two manufacturing facilities (Hyderabad & Visakhapatnam), market presence
across several countries and a team of approx. 13000 people, Divi's conlinues to innovate to bring better
manufacturing processes for facilitating affordable medicines. Our facilities have been approved by USFDA several
times and have achieved many accolades in the fields of Quality, Safety, Environment and Industrial relations,

Divi's is expanding its presence in a fast-paced environment and in this regard, we are recruiting candidates for the
below requirements.

1. M Pharmacy & B. Pharmacy

2, M. Tech & B. Tech (Chemical}

3. M. Sc. & B.Sc. (Chemistry / Microbiology / Organic Chemistry / Analytical Chemistry)
4, SSC/ITI

We facilitate the candidates with the best compensation available in the industry along with a bright future with us.

In accordance with the telephonic discussion we had on 09.01.2020, we are happy to receive your acceptance for
. organizing the pool campus drive for placements at your facllity iIn BAPATLA COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,BAPATLA,GUNTUR on 30.01.2020.

We would appreciate if you can send us your acceptance and extend your coordination in writing.
Looking forward in setting up a long-term relationship with you.

Best Regards,

For Divl's Laboratories Limited

K.Subba Rao

T&
General Manager (P&A)

PRINCIPAL
llege of Pharmacy
Bapatla Co 9522 01.

hitps:/imail.google.comimailiu/0/7ik=1313908b52&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f 16654 23679183370193&simpl=msg-f: 1655423679183...
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M Gmail TPO Bapatla College of Pharmacy <tpobcop@gmail.coms

Campus Survey - 2020 Batch Visionary RCM

1 message

Varun <varun.chaitanya@visionaryrem.com> Sat, Oct 5, 2019 at 6:26 PM

To: tpobcop@gmail.com
Ce: Hari Prakash <hariprakash@visionaryrem.com>, Chamundeswarl <chamundeswari@visionaryrcm.com=>

Dear Placement Officer,
Greetings from Visionary RCM Infotech , A Carlyle Group Company

Further to our discussion, request you to kindly fill in the below survey that will help us to understand the Talent
Supply from your Institution & would help us to plan for campus drive for 2020 batch ( Pass-outs).

hitps://docs.google.com/forms/die/ 1 FAIpQLSdy5i1 CalSIQoMepiY ZDzHaAlXdqjomghJscGCsTP-HE2EozAlviewlorm?
ve=08&c—-N&w=1

We the HR team, Kindly request you to fill the form and submit at the earliest.

About Visionary RCM, A Carlyle Group Company

Being a trusted and preferred partner to world class health care organizations to improve health and business
outcomes, Visionary RCM Infotech is proud to be ranked amongst the Top Healthcare companies in the industry.
Founded in 2006, VRCM is headquartered in Chennai (India) & offshore delivery centers at 3 locations in India (
Chennai , Coimbatore and Hyderabad ) & 100% wholly owned subsidiaries in Florida and California. Over the last 12
years, we have scaled our resources to 3000+ global pool.

Visionary RCM (VRCM) is an ISO 27001:2013, SOC 2 TYPE Il HIPAA compliant, knowledge centric organization,

specializing in Risk Adjustment solutions. VRCM offers business value to healthcare clients by combining operational
excellence with deep domain expertise spanning across Payers & Providers,

Embracing a hybrid model that caters to the requirements of the global market, VRCM provides application and
functional expertise located both onshore and offshore where they leverage best practices and economies of
scale for the benefit of multiple clients. VRCM has highly-skilled workforce trained in a consistent client delivery
approach that emphasizes value, and enables clients to focus more on their core competencies. In Dec 2017,

The Carlyle Group had Acquired Significant Majority Stake in Visionary RCIVI.

For more info, do log on to hitp:/fwww visionaryrcm,com/

We hav warded " Top Organization with Innovative HR Practices " by ASIA PACIFIC Congress 2019,

We have been awarded * Best Brands" by World HRD Congress in 2018,
We have been awarded " Best Company to Work" by Silicon valley Magazine in the year 2018,

Looking forward for an early communication from your end to freeze the campus schedules.

T @bl
If you have any queries , Kindly please feel free to contact HR team

PRINCIPAL
Hyderabad : 040 45469924 Bapatla College of Pharmacy
Bapatla-522 101.

httpsimail. google.com/mailiu/0/?1k=1313908b528&view=pt&search=all& permthid=thread-f: 164655812T081145822&simpl=msg-: 1646558127081,
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GSTIN : 37TAAATBE795M1Z22

Bapatla College of Pharmary

(Sponsored by The Bapalla Education Society and Affiliated to JNTU Kakinada)
BAPATLA-522101, Bapatla District (A.P.)

Office : 08643-224144, Principal:08643-221407, Email: bep.principal@amail com

Dr. T.E. GOPALA KRISHNA MURTHY
Principal Date: 17-04-2023

To

The Managing director
Srinija Parenterals
Perecherla,Guntur (dist).
Andhra Pradesh.

Subject: PERMISSION LETTER FOR INDUSTRIAL VISIT FOR B.PHARMACY
STUDENTS (2021-2025 batch)

Dear Sir/madam

This is a request letter to seek your kind permission for an industrial visit to your plant. As
per our academic requirement, the B.pharmacy students are expected to visit prominent
industries of repute.We feel it will be fruitful that the students with academic background
have a glimpse at the plant for the practical exposure and insights to real working
environment.

We wish to visit your plant for a day, preferably in this month, the II/IV B.pharmacy
students accompanied with 2 faculty members to visit your premises.

We assure that our students will observe the rules and regulations that are prescribed by
your company and will no way disturb the functioning of the company during their visit.

I request you to kindly grant permission to visit your esteemed company, your positive
response in this regard will be highly solicited.

Thanking you and looking forward to a fruitful engagement for our students in your esteemed
company

T %6l rata
(T.E GOPALA msuﬂimmﬁ“‘*--
PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

BapatiaGallsgesiPharmacy
BapaSla 522 101




RINIJA PARENTERAL

Manufacturers for All injecteble parenteral products

D.No:2B3, Doctor's Estate,Parecherla-522009 Ph:+81 B63- 2281444/FAX: 2291344
Email:srinijaparenterals@gmail.com Web:www.srinijaparentarals.com

Date: 20-4-2023
To,
The principal
Bapatla college of pharmacy
Bapatla-522101

Respected sir,

With reference to your request letter dated 17-04-2023 regarding permission for
industrial visit of students of II/IV B.Pharm of Bapatla college of Pharmacy.We wish to inform
vou that as requested we permit your students to have industrial visit on 22-04-23,

Thanking you sir,

With best wishes

Authorised signahg




